

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
Owner: City of Grandview Project: Storm Drainage Improvements DOE Project No.: WQC 2020-GRANDV-00007/WQC 2023-GRANDV-00123 HLA Project No.: 19175 Bid Opening Date: May 2, 2024						C & E Trenching, LLC PO Box 3788 Pasco, WA 99302		Belsaas & Smith Construction, Inc. PO Box 926 Ellensburg, WA 98926		Premier Excavation, Inc. 306 E B Circ Pasco, WA 99301	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
1	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 69,800.00	\$ 69,800.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 31,600.00
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	---	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 64,920.00	\$ 64,920.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	---	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 15,950.00
5	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	---	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 38,100.00	\$ 38,100.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 67,900.00	\$ 67,900.00
6	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	630	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 45.20	\$ 28,476.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 33,390.00	\$ 31.67	\$ 19,952.10
7	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	520	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 62.20	\$ 32,344.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 29,640.00
8	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	260	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 13,780.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 16,640.00
9	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64-28	280	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 166.30	\$ 46,564.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 61,600.00	\$ 150.50	\$ 42,140.00
10	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	640	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 51,200.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 36,480.00	\$ 73.31	\$ 46,918.40
11	Underdrain Pipe Infiltration Trench System 24 In. Diam.	860	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 174,580.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 124,700.00	\$ 216.16	\$ 185,897.60
12	Roadside Swale, Complete	---	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 70,200.00	\$ 70,200.00	\$ 78,600.00	\$ 78,600.00	\$ 215,450.00	\$ 215,450.00
13	Concrete Spill Apron	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
14	Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	9	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 39,780.00	\$ 3,657.78	\$ 32,920.02
15	Catch Basin Type 1	6	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 15,780.00	\$ 2,505.83	\$ 15,034.98
16	Pretreatment Manhole 48 In. Diam.	2	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 41,200.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 34,800.00
17	Connection to Existing Structure	14	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 737.86	\$ 10,330.04
18	Adjust Manhole	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
19	Shoring or Extra Excavation	860	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 2,752.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,580.00
20	Select Backfill, as Directed	280	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 68.50	\$ 19,180.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 9,240.00
21	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	220	LF	\$ 220.00	\$ 48,400.00	\$ 73.85	\$ 16,247.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 88.27	\$ 19,419.40
22	Sanitary Sewer Bypass	---	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00
23	Landscape Restoration	Est.	FA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
24	Sodded Lawn Repair	10,000	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.49	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 47,500.00
25	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	600	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 33.91	\$ 20,346.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 16,200.00
26	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	55	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 6,215.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 97.18	\$ 5,344.90
27	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	9	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 102.56	\$ 923.04
28	Permanent Signing	---	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
29	Pavement Markings	---	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
30	Control Density Fill	3	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00

